### 505792832 11/26/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5839660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
MR RONALD ZEITLER	11/19/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING
Street Address:	95 MIDLAND ROAD
City:	SAGINAW
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48638

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16282485

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (989)631-4584

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 989-631-4551

Email:rlmckellar@msh-iplaw.comCorrespondent Name:ROBERT L. MCKELLARAddress Line 1:784 S. POSEYVILLE ROADAddress Line 4:MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48640

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MSH-1241			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT L. MCKELLAR			
SIGNATURE:	/Robert L. McKellar/			
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2019			
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=MSH-1241-Assignment\_11262019#page1.tif source=MSH-1241-Assignment 11262019#page2.tif

PATENT 505792832 REEL: 051118 FRAME: 0152

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Ronald Zeitler, having a mailing address of 95 Midland Road, Saginaw, Michigan 48638 USA, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## CABLE OPERATED MECHANICAL LOCKING EXTERNAL DISCONNECT ENCLOSURE

for which a United States patent application was filed on February 22, 2019, having serial number 16/282,485, and,

WHEREAS, Saginaw Control & Engineering, Inc. having a business address at 95 Midland Road, Saginaw, Michigan 48638 USA (hereinafter "Saginaw Control & Engineering, Inc.") is desirous of acquiring the said invention and said patent and the Knowhow associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, to me in hand paid by Saginaw Control & Engineering, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Saginaw Control & Engineering, Inc., its successors, and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said Patent of the United States, and the Knowhow therefore, to have and to hold for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by me if this sale and assignment had not been made; and

HEREBY AGREE to execute all instruments and documents within my power which may be necessary for the carrying out of this assignment in full, and

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto the said Saginaw Control & Engineering, Inc. its successors, and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said patent, and Knowhow, throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby ratify any acts of the said Saginaw Control & Engineering, Inc. its successors and assigns, in applying for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and do agree to execute applications for said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefore to the said Saginaw Control & Engineering, Inc. its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 051118 FRAME: 0153

IN W	ITNESS WHEREOF	I have here	unto set my	hand this	19
day of	November	, 2019.			
			ned: Kangda	Zeitlor	4
STATE OF	Michigan		<i>(</i>	neinement.	
		) SS,			
COUNTY O	F Saginaw	•			
	On this19	day of <u>Nov</u>	/ember	, 2019, before	me personally
appeared Ro	nald Zeitler to me kr	own to be the p	erson describe	d in and who ex	tecuted the
foregoing ins	strument and acknow	ledged that he	executed the	same as his	free act and deed.
			Notary Pub		
Acting in the	County of Sagi	1 <u>aw</u>		Notice Notice	e J Vanstrydonk Pieblic of Michigan
	sion expires on			Acting in the C	aginaw County pres 06/06/2020 Cunty of _Set/AssAss

PATENT REEL: 051118 FRAME: 0154

RECORDED: 11/26/2019